

Sr. No.28

Supplimentary-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 32/2024

**United India Insurance Company Ltd. and
Others.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N. H. Khuroo, Advocate.

Vs.

M/S Wani Carpets and Another.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Dandru, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for time to place before this Court order of the coordinate bench holding that the petition under Article 226 would be sustainable before this Court against the order passed by the State Commission where the proceedings had already commenced before abrogation of Article 370.

List this matter on 05.02.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
02.02.2024
SHAISTA