

Sr. No.5
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 32/2024
CM No. 336/2024

United India Insurance Company Ltd. And ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Anr.
Through: Mr. N. H. Khuroo, Advocate

Vs.

M/s Wani Carpets and Anr. ...Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

O R D E R
05.02.2024

Notice to the respondents' returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

In the meantime, till next date of hearing, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed.

List on 13.03.2024 at the top of the list.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05.02.2024
Aamir