

02

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) NO. 32/2024

United India Insurance Company Limited and anr.

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. N H Khuroo, Adv.

V/s

M/s Wani Carpets and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N A Dendru, Adv. for R2.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

03.04.2024

1. Await appearance of respondent No. 1.
2. List on 03.07.2024.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03.04.2024

Aasif