

Serial No. 43

Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 32/2024 CM(336/2024).

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR.

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. N.H. Khuroo , Advocate.

**VERSUS**

M/S WANI CARPETS AND ANR.

Through: Mr. N.A. Dendru, Advocate for R-2

...RESPONDENT(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**07-04-2025**

01. Respondent No.1 stands served, await its appearance.
02. Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 to file reply by next date of hearing failing which the right to do the same shall stand closed.
03. Be listed on 14.05.2025.
04. Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge.**

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**07-04-2025**

*Showkat Khan*