

Sr. No. 19  
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 32/2024**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR.  
...PETITIONER(S)**

Through: - Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate vice  
Mr. N.H. Khuroo, Advocate

Vs.

**M/S WANI CARPETS AND ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)**

Through:- None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
14.05.2025**

Await appearance of the respondents.

Adjourned.

List again on 21.07.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar,  
14.05.2025  
"Mir Arif"