

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 32/2024

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED AND ANR. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. N. H. Khuroo, Advocate

Vs.

M/S WANI CARPETS AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Sami Yaqoob, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
20.08.2025

Reply on behalf respondent no. 1 be filed within a period of four weeks.
Copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondent no. 1.
Right to file the objections on behalf of respondent no. 2 stands closed
in terms of previous order.
List on 30.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.08.2025
"Imtiyaz"