

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 32/2024

United India Insurance Company Limited and ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Anr.

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. N.H. Khuroo, Advocate

Vs.

M/S Wani Carpets and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

30.09.2025

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the
petitioners.

List on 21.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.09.2025

Shabroz