

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 32/2024 CM(336/202

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
LIMITED AND ANR

Through: Mr. N.H. Khuroo, Advocate

Vs.

M/S WANI CARPETS AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

15.12.2025

1. None for the respondents.
2. Await appearance.
3. List again on 25.02.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.12.2025

"ARIF

