

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 32/2024
CM(336/2024)

United India Insurance Company ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Limited And Anr.

Through: Mr. N. H. Khuroo, Advocate.

Vs.

M/S Wani Carpets & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.02.2026

01. Mr. Sami Yaqoob, learned counsel had caused his appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1, on 20th August, 2025. Await his appearance.

02. Registry to reflect name of Mr. Sami Yaqoob, as counsel for respondent No. 1 in the cause list.

03. List again on 18th April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

25.02.2026

"HAMID"